

Cr. Revision No. 43 of 2017

24.01.2017	Present:	Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
		Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Dy. AG, for the respondent/State.

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

Notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Deputy Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondent. List for consideration after four weeks.

Cr.MP No. 112 of 2017

Notice in the above terms. Reply, if any, may be filed within four weeks. List thereafter. In the meantime, sentence imposed upon the appellant/applicant by the learned Special Judge, Kangra, at Dharamshala, District Kangra, H.P., in Corruption Case No. 14/D/2011, will remain suspended till the next date of hearing, subject to petitioner's/applicant's furnishing personal bond in the sum of Rs. 50,000/- (rupees fifty thousand) with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the learned Trial Court, with an undertaking by the petitioner/applicant to remain present in Court, as and when required and in case the present criminal revision petition/application is dismissed, he will surrender before the learned Court below to serve the sentence.

Copy *dasti*.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Vacation Judge

24th January, 2017
(virender)

