

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

20.03.2017 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur and Mr. Parshotam Chaudhary,
Advocates, for the appellant.

Mr. Virender K. Verma, Addl. AG with Mr. Rajat
Chauhan, Law Officer, for the respondent/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant,
list the present appeal alongwith the ***Criminal Appeal*** No. **52 of
2017**, as both the appeals are arising out of the same judgment.
In the meantime, earlier order to continue.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

20th March, 2017
(raman)