

Cr. Appeal No.43 of 2017

6.3.2018

Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Ashwani Sharma, Addl. AG with Mr. Rajat Chauhan,
Law Officer, for the respondent.

Admit.

Cr.MPs No.1515/2017 & 197/2018

Learned Law Officer on behalf of the respondent prays
for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply. Be filed within four
weeks. List thereafter.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

6th March, 2018
(CS)