

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

02.11.2018

Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans Additional Advocate General with Mr.R.P. Singh and Mr. R.R.Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

List for hearing on **26th December, 2018** along with connected matters.

Cr.MP No. 197 of 2018

In view of order passed in main appeal, this application has become infructuous and disposed of as such.

November 02, 2018
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge