

***Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017 along
with Cr. Appeal Nos. 48, 50, 51 and
52 of 2017***

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

25.09.2019 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. S.C.Sharma and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kamal Kant and Mr. Kamal Kishore, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017

Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. S.C.Sharma and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kamal Kant and Mr. Kamal Kishore, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Mr Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the appellant(s).

Mr. S.C.Sharma and Mr. Desh Raj Thakur, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Kamal Kant and Mr. Kamal Kishore, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent-State.

On the request of Mr. Vivek Sharma, learned counsel for the appellant(s) in Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017, adjourned for ***25th October, 2019.***

**September 25, 2019
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**