

***Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017 along
with Cr. Appeal Nos. 48, 50, 51 and
52 of 2017***

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

24.12.2019 Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Kamal Kant and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy
Advocates General, for respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017

None for the appellant.

Mr. Kamal Kant and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017

Mr. Varun Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr Vivek Sharma,
Advocate for the appellant(s).

Mr. Kamal Kant and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy
Advocate General, for respondent-State.

Mr. Varun Chauhan, learned appearing counsel for
appellants in Cr. Appeal Nos. 50, 51 and 52 of 2017 submits that
learned arguing counsel Mr. Satyen Vaidya, Senior Advocate, is pre-
occupied for arguing a case in another Court and thus is not available
and therefore, he seeks adjournment, which is not opposed.

List the matters on **17th March, 2020** as prayed for.

**December 24, 2019
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**