

Naresh Katoch Vs. State of HP & connected matters

**Cr.Appeal No. 43 of 2017 a/w
Cr.A No. 48,50,51 and 52 of 2017**

31.8.2022

Present:

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur & Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal No. 48 of 2017

None for the appellant.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur & Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50,51 and 52 of 2017

None for the appellants.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur & Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Amit Dhumal, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

As prayed for, list on 19.10.2022.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

31st August, 2022
(Guleria)