

Naresh Katoch Vs. State of HP & connected matters

**Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017 a/w
Cr. Appeal Nos. 48,50,51 and 52 of 2017**

Cr. Appeal No. 43 of 2017

9.3.2023

Present: Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal & Mr. Baldev Negi,
Additional Advocates General for the respondents.

Cr. Appeal No.48 of 2017

Mr. B.C. Negi, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Nitin Thakur,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal & Mr. Baldev Negi,
Additional Advocates General for the respondents.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 50,51 and 52 of 2017

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate vice counsel for the
appellants.

Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal & Mr. Baldev Negi,
Additional Advocates General for the respondents.

On the joint request of learned counsel for the
parties, list after four weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

9th March, 2023
(Guleria)